

Government of Karnataka

Office of the District Fire Officer, Karnataka State Fire and Emergency Services, Mysuru District, Saraswathipuram, Mysuru-09.

Tel: 0821-2493101

Email: dfomysrksfes[at]gmail.com

Mob: 9480823660

No:64/RCC/DFO/SFS/MY/2022-23

Date:- (_-11-2023.

To,

The Secretary Sri Balaji Education Trust, Global Public School, Palya Gate, Ooty Road, Nanjanagudu Taluk, Mysuru District.

> Sub: Issue of 'Fire Safety Renewal of Compliance certificate with respect to fire prevention, fighting and evacuation measures maintained at "Global Public School" school building at sy.nos. 99/1, 99/2 & 99/4 Palya Gate, Ooty Road, Nanjanagudu Taluk, Mysuru District.

Ref: 1. No.130/FSR/CFO/MZ/2019-20, dated: 12-02-2020.

2. No.64/RCC/DFO/SFS/MY/2022-23, dated: 31-10-2022.

3. Your request letter, dated: 26-10-2023.

4. C. No. 33/SC&CO/FSO/NFS/2022, dated: 04-11-2023.

><>><*@*<>><

With reference to the subject above cited, 'Fire Safety Recommendation' was issued wide reference (1) to the premises of "Global Public School" building at sy.nos. 99/1, 99/2 & 99/4, Palya Gate, Ooty Road, Nanjanagudu Taluk, Mysuru District. With a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 3 months & renewal of compliance certificate was issued wide with reference (2) to above school.

With reference cited (3) above, the management of "Sri Balaji Education Trust" had requested for the compliance certificate from our department. In this regard as per reference (4) the Fire Station Officer, Nanjanagudu Fire Station, Nanjanagudu was inspected on 02-11-2023 for Renewal of Compliance Certificate.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the 'Fire Safety Renewal of Compliance Certificate' to "Global Public School" building at sy.nos. 99/1, 99/2 &99/4, Palya Gate, Ooty Road, Nanjanagudu Taluk, Mysuru District. Subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working conditions and to the fire safety renewal of compliance certificate valid for Only one year from the date of issue and is renewable FIRE OF

MYSORE DISTRIC

Copy to: The Fire Station officer, Nanjanagudu Fire Station, Mysuru Vistrict.

Copy with compliments: Submitted to the Director General of Police and Director General,

Mysuru District, Saraswathipuram Karnataka State Fire & Emergency Services

Yours faithfully,

Karnataka State Fire and Emergency Service Bengaluru-42. 401

SECRETARY GLOBAL PUBLIC SCHOOL Devirammanahalli, Near Vasuki Fuels, Nanjangud Taluk